Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2011
Record Name:    Draft
Record Code:    4/12/2012
Record
Number O
u
tp

Code equal Yield Adjustment Election, "09",
except when Insurance Plan Code is Actual
Revenue History "47", and Commodity Type Code
is Cherries "0057".
 Insurance Option Code List must contain Revenue
Substitution, "RS" when Yield Limitation Code
equal Yield Adjustment Election, "09", Insurance
Plan Code is Actual Revenue History "47", and
Commodity Type Code equal Cherries "0057".
 Insurance Option Code List may only contain
Personal T-Yield, "PY" when Location State Code
equal North Dakota "38", and Yield Indicator Code
equal Added Land, "B" or Personal Transitional
Yield, "K".
Insurance Option Code List must equal "MA"
when Commodity Type Code equal Barley "0091".
Yield Option Code List "MA" can not be combined
with any other value.
P15 40 Yield Option Code List Character 29
Yield Option Code lList must be valid; edit with
the Yield Option ICE, "D00128".
"*" = Output Only
4/11/2012 Page 24 of 29
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2011
Record Name:    Draft
Record Code:    4/12/2012
Record
Number O
u
tp
u
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
   P15 Release Date:
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   Yield Version:
P15 41 Sub County Code Character 8 Y
Sub County Code must be valid; edit with Sub
County Rate ADM, "A01050", otherwise empty.
P15 42 FSA Yield Numeric 11 99999999999
FSA Yield must equal the Average Yield (adjusted
if applicable) in pounds as calculated from the
Average Acre Production, "P15A" where
Commodity Type Code equal Cherries "0057" or
Navel Oranges, "0215" and Insurance Plan Code is
Actual Revenue History "47", otherwise empty.
P15 43 FSA Farm Number Character 7
FSA Farm Number is required when Commodity
Code equals Flue Cured Tobacco, "0229", Fire
Cured Tobacco, "0230", Burley tobacco, "0231",
Maryland Tobacco, "0232", Dark Air Tobacco,
"0233", Cigar Fill Tobacco, "0234", Cigar Binder
Tobacco, "0235", Cigar Wraper Tobacco, "0236"
or  Peanuts, "0075".
FSA Farm Number, Unit and Type Code must
reference only one Yield, "P15" record when the
Commodity Code equals Tobacco, "0071".
"*" = Output Only
4/11/2012 Page 25 of 29
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2011
Record Name:    Draft
Record Code:    4/12/2012
Record
Number O
u
tp
u
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
   P15 Release Date:
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   Yield Version:
P15 * 44 Valid Commodity Type Code Character 3
Valid Commodity Type Code is populated from
the Valid Commodity Type Code in the Insurance
Offer ADM, "A00030".
P15 * 45 Valid Class Code Character 3
Valid Class Code is populated from the Class Code
in the Insurance Offer ADM, "A00030".
P15 * 46 Valid Sub Class Code Character 3
Valid Sub Class Code is populated from the Sub
Class Code in the Insurance Offer ADM, "A00030".
P15 * 47 Valid Intended Use Code Character 3
Valid Intended Use Code is populated from the
Intended Use Code in the Insurance Offer ADM,
"A00030".
P15 * 48 Valid Irrigation Practice Code Character 3
Valid Irrigation Practice Code is populated from
the Irrigation Practice Code in the Insurance Offer
ADM, "A00030".
P15 * 49 Valid Cropping Practice Code Character 3
Valid Cropping Practice Code is populated from
the cropping Practice Code in the Insurance Offer
ADM, "A00030".
P15 * 50 Valid Organic Practice Code Character 3
Valid Organic Practice Code is populated from
ADM Insurance Offer Organic Practice Code
P15 * 51 Valid Interval Code Character 3
Valid Interval Code is populated from the Interval
Code in the Insurance Offer ADM, "A00030".
"*" = Output Only
4/11/2012 Page 26 of 29
Application Source:    Delimited
File Group: 2011
Record Name:    Draft
Record Code:    4/12/2012
Record
Number O
u
tp
u
t
Field
Number Field Name Data Type
Max
Length Format
BUS
Key Req? Rules
   P15 Release Date:
File Type:
Reinsurance Year:
   Yield Version:
P15 * 52 Initial Accepted Batch Number Numeric 4 9999
Initial Accepted Batch Number is the original
sequence number assigned when this record was
first received at RMA.
P15 * 53 Initial Accepted Date Date/Time 21
CCYYMMDD
hh:mm:ss.fff
Initial Accepted Date is the original date assigned
when this record was first received at RMA.
P15 * 54 Batch Received Date Date/Time 21
CCYYMMDD
hh:mm:ss.fff
Batch Received Date is the date that the AIP file is
received by RMA.
P15 * 55 Batch Number Numeric 4 9999
Batch Number is a sequential number assigned
when an AIP file is received.
P15 * 56 Batch Record ID Numeric 15
Batch Record ID is a sequential number assigned
to each record in the AIP file by RMA during
processing. Batch Record ID is unique within the
record type for the batch.
P15 * 57 Process Result Code Character 1